Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (23.01.2007) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Power supply AC types Installations cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through wire L & N 230 230 VAC ± 15% (IEC 60038)
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz

Consumption 1 relay on ≤ 1.8 mA
Consumption 2 relay on ≤ 3.2 mA
Product Description Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
Housing
Receiver
No. of channels
Output type
Power supply
Output Module for Rollerblind Motor
Type G 8830 2149 230
• Up/down control of 1 rollerblind motor
• Up/down interlocking for motor
• AC power supply
• Channel coding by GAP 1605
• Design for mounting in Euro box
Dupline® output module for
up/down control of one
rollerblind motor. A built-in
up/down interlocking function
protects the motors. The
motor requires two Dupline®
channels, one for “UP” and
one for “DOWN”. For intelli-
Type Selection
Supply Ordering no.
2 channel
5 A/250 VAC
230 VAC G 8830 2149 230
gent control of the rollerblind
motors it is recommended to
use the Master Generator
G3800x01x which has this
function built in.
Output Specifications
Outputs 1 SPST relay & 1 SPDT relay
Resistive loads AC 1 5 A/250 VAC (1250 VA)
DC 1 0.25 A/250 VDC (62 W)
or
Inductive loads AC 15 2.5 A/230 VAC
DC 13 5 A/24 VDC
Mechanical lifetime ≥ 30 x 106 operations
Electrical lifetime
(at max load) AC 1 ≥ 2.0 x 105 operations
Operating frequency ≤ 7200 operations/h
Insulation voltage
Outputs - Dupline® ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
Response time 1 pulse train
G 8830 2149 230
Supply Specifications
General Specifications
Output OFF delay
Upon loss of Dupline® carrier 20 ms
Power ON delay Typ. 2 s
Power OFF delay ≤ 1 s
Environment
Pollution degree 3 (IEC 60664)
Operating temperature -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
Storage temperature -50° to +85°C (-58° to +185°F)
Humidity (non-condensing) 20 to 80%
Mechanical resistance
Shock 15 G (11 ms)
Vibration 2 G (6 to 55 Hz)
Dimensions (h x w x d) 50 x 50 x 30
Material ABS
Weight 100 g
Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (23.01.2007)
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
D+